	01-02-2001	12	21.00
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	101568532	COVER SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)</li> <li>NETGONG LTD</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(</li> </ol>	LEC 2 1 2000	<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving pa Name: Internet2Anywhere, I Street address: Kohav Yoknes P.O. Box 67, Y Additional name(s) &amp; address(es)</li> </ol>	Ltd. am Building Yokneam, Israel 20692
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>☐ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☑ Other Copy of Revo</li> <li>Execution Date: Februar</li> </ul>	cation and New POA by Assignee	(), & addross((5)	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) of If this document is being 09/587,510</li> </ul>	or patent number(s): g filed together with a new application,	B. Patent No.(s)	
concerning document sh Name: <u>Celine Jimenez</u> Internal Address: <u>Hog</u> Street Address: <u>Columb</u> 555 Tl	arty to whom correspondence ould be mailed: <u>c Crowson</u> an & Hartson LLP	<ul> <li>6. Total number of application</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charge</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>50-1349</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page)</li> </ul>	ed to deposit account
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
original document. <u>Celine Jimenez Crow</u>	Fotal number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document:	December 21, 2000 Date
01/02/2001 DNGUYEN 00000261 095 01 FC:581	Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T Washington,	, D.C. 20231	ENT

REEL: 011371 FRAME: 0394

# State of Delaware PAGE 1 Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTERNET NOTIFICATION SOLUTIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTERNET NOTIFICATION SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "INTERNET2ANYWHERE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTE DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Secretary of State

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State 0264651 AUTHENTICATION: 02-17-00 DATE:

3015687 8100 001079406

### PATENT REEL: 011371 FRAME: 0395

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARI OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 02/18/2000 001079406 - 3015687

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

#### TO THE

#### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

#### OF

#### INTERNET NOTIFICATION SOLUTIONS, INC.

Internet Notification Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under

the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as

follows:

1. The name under which the Corporation was originally incorporated on March 11, 1999 was Intelligent Network Systems. Inc. An Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was filed in the office of the Secretary of the State of Delaware on April 5. 1999.

2. This Amendment No. 2 to the Certificate of Incorporation further amands the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, and the Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation thereto.

3. The FIRST Article of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amanded to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is: "internet2Anywhere, Inc."

4. The aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank-Signature Page Follows)

CWTWYLID WS0519,1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation this 16<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2000.

Internet Notification Solutions, Inc.

By:

Name: Todd F. McTavish Title: Assistant Secretary

## PATENT REEL: 011371 FRAME: 0397

משרד המשפטים

+972 + 9841774



FAX NO.

לשם החברות

מדינת ישראל פקודת החברות [נוסח חדש] התשמייג - 1983

# תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר גזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 37 לפקודת החברות [נוסח חדש] התשמיג - 1983 שינתה החברה

נטגונג בעיימ

.NETGONG LTD

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

אינטרנט2אניוור בעיימ

INTERNET2ANYWHERE LTD \*

24/05/2000 יייט אייר תשייס

## ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

24/05/2000 ייט אייר תשייס

מסי חברה 512545476

פיעמס ארקוס צו״ד סגו רשם החברות

FROM: +972 4 9891717

P02

PATENT REEL: 011371 FRAME: 0398

09-20-00 08:46 TO:INTERNET2ANYWHERE

**RECORDED: 12/21/2000**